Dawn Buckingham, M.D. Chairwoman Texas State Veterans Cemetery Committee Texas Veterans Commission Texas Veterans Land Board

Laura Koerner Chairwoman U.S. Navy Veteran **Kevin Barber** Member Texas Veterans Commission U.S. Army Veteran

LTC (Ret.) Kitty Meyers Citizen Member U.S. Air Force Veteran

James Rothfelder Member Texas Veterans Land Board



Admiral (Ret.) Jud Scott Member Texas Veterans Land Board U.S. Navy Veteran

## TEXAS STATE VETERANS CEMETERY COMMITTEE



James Rothfelder Member Texas Veterans Land Board

James Rothfelder is a proud New Braunfelser and native Texan. Mr. Rothfelder earned a Bachelor of Arts from The University of Kansas and a master's in finance and management from the University of Illinois.

Mr. Rothfelder works with his family-owned business building custom homes across the great state of Texas. He is honored to be a member and contributor to several of community driven organizations including The Rotary Club of New Braunfels, New Braunfels Chamber of Commerce, The Texas Elks Association, The New Braunfels Jaycees, The New Braunfels Noon Lions Club, The Greater New Braunfels Economic Development Foundation, The 100 Club of Comal County, The Coastal Conservation Association, The National Association of Realtors, Texas Realtors, The National Association of Home Builders, The Texas Association of Home Builders, The Greater New Braunfels Home Builders Association, The Salvation Army, The Comal County Education Foundation, The Comal County Conservation Alliance, The New Braunfels Circle Arts Theatre, The Hill Country Alliance, The New Braunfels Astronomy Club, The Humane Society of the New Braunfels Area, Friends of the New Braunfels Public Library & New Braunfels Conservation Association.

Mr. Rothfelder is an honored member of the Board of Directors of CASA of Central Texas, the Comal County Conservation Alliance, and appointed by Governor Abbott, to the Veterans Land Board for the State of Texas.